& Trimble.

QUOTE
Trimble Canada Corporation .
1741 Lower Water Street, Suite 600 Quote: Q-535041
Halifax Nova Scotia B3J 0J2Canada Issued Date: 29-Apr-2025
Trimble GST Expiration Date: 24-May-2025
ID#:101986057RT0001Trimble HST ID# Payment Term: 30 NET
101986057RT0001 Currency: CAD
Client ID: 1977151
Trimble Rep: Dan Pavlica
Trimble Rep Email: dan_pavlica@trimble.com
Trimble Rep Phone:
Bill To: Adnan Khan Ship To: Adnan Khan
Con-Sult Mechanical Inc. Con-Sult Mechanical Inc.
200 Tesma Way Unit 9 200 Tesma Way Unit 9
Concord Concord
Ontario L4K 0J9 Ontario L4K 0J9
Canada Canada

SUBSCRIPTIONS / SAAS / SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE

Description e GST Rate Subicrlptlon i O Yearly Price
erm Seats
BN-TRM- | Trimble Construction One 29-Apr-2025
TC1EST- Estimating - AutoBid - Named Upfront 13% to 2 $5,500.00
ABE User Subscription 28-Apr-2026*
Trimble Construction One -
SUB- . . 29-Apr-2025
ACE- Accubid Classic Change Order | ypfront 13% to 2 $1,376.00
COPRO-D = 28-Apr-2026*

Subscription
Sub Total (excl. Tax) $6,876.00

**Start date of the Subscription Term is an estimate and is subject to change based on the Provision Date as defined in
the Supplemental Terms for Software and Subscriptions.

TRAINING

o Must be
Description Completed B GST Rate Unit Price Total Amount

42%
Trimble AutoBid
ABMC-TRN- Mechanical
VILT- Champion 29-Oct-2025 13% $2,165.00 $2,165.00
NCHAMP Bundle - Virtual
Training

Sub Total (excl. Tax) H $2,165.00

TOTAL (excl. Tax) $9,041.00

Sales Tax Total $1,175.33

Quote Q-535041 Page 1 of 6



& Trimble.

Grand Total $10,216.33

Quote Q-535041 Page 2 of 6



& Trimble.

Terms and Conditions

1. Customer Terms. All offerings and services are subject to terms listed below (collectively, the “Customer
Terms”) which are available at https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms (or a successor url) and
incorporated by reference into this Quote. Please retain a copy for your records. For the avoidance of doubt,
Customer Terms may change upon any renewals in accordance with the General Transaction Terms.

a. General Transaction Terms v1.2 available at: https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-
terms/general

b. Supplemental Terms for Software and Subscriptions v1.2 available at:
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/supplement-software

c. Supplemental Terms for Services v1.0 available at: https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-
terms/supplement-services

d. Supplemental Terms for Trimble Construction Offerings v1.2 available at:
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/supplement-construction

2. Taxes. Any indicated taxes are as of the date of quote creation and are presented for illustrative purposes.
Final taxes will be included on the Trimble invoice and are the responsibility of the Customer.

3. ANNUAL AUTOMATIC RENEWALS. All subscriptions of one year or longer will automatically renew for
subsequent term(s) of 12 months at the then-current pricing and then-current terms stated in the
renewal notice, unless either party provides the other with notice of cancellation at least 30 days prior
to the expiration of the then-current term. If this Quote is signed within 30 days of the renewal date, it
will automatically renew at the then-current pricing and then-current terms stated in the invoice for the
next renewal period.

4. Electronic Invoices. Customer hereby consents to the receipt of invoices electronically at the indicated
Electronic Invoice Recipient e-mail address and accepts such invoices as if received by mail. Customer may
change the Electronic Invoice Recipient contact information by providing written notice to Trimble at:
customer_master@trimble.com. Customer is responsible for maintaining a current electronic mail address and
shall under no circumstances be excused from payment of applicable charges by its failure to access its
designated electronic mail address.

5. Acceptance; Due Authority. This Quote is an offer by Trimble and expires on the Expiration Date. It becomes
a binding agreement for good, valuable, and sufficient consideration if Customer accepts by returning an
executed copy by the Expiration Date. Trimble reserves the right to reject or modify and reissue an executed
Quote received after the Expiration Date. The undersigned signatory represents that he or she is duly
authorized to legally bind the Customer.

Quote Q-535041 Page 3 of 6


https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/general
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/general
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/supplement-software
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/supplement-services
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/supplement-services
https://www.trimble.com/en/legal/customer-terms/supplement-construction

& Trimble.

Customer Purchase Order # (if available):

Note: Any purchase orders issued by Customer whether listed above or not are issued for administrative
purposes only, terms and conditions contained in any such purchase order are rejected by Trimble and shall
be null and void.

Customer Billing Contact:

Name: Adnan Khan

Email: adnan@consultmechanical.com Phone: 9057381400

Customer Electronic Invoice Recipient:

Name: Adnan Khan

adnan@consultmechanical.com 9057381400
Email: Phone:

Customer Electronic Payment Contact:

Trimble will reach out regarding electronic payments (e.g., credit cards, debit cards, etc.). If the information
below is left blank, the Customer Electronic Payment Contact is the Billing Contact.

Name:

Email: Phone:

Acceptance

Accepted and agreed to as of the signature date by Customer’s authorized representative.

Company Name: Con-Sult Mechanical Inc.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

Email:

Date:

Quote Q-535041 Page 4 of 6



& Trimble.

Providing the information below is a required condition of completing the Quote by the Customer.

Exhibit 1

Customer Administrative User Information

Administrative User Authorization

Please provide the contact information for the administrative user for the Quote. For any offerings that
have not been previously provisioned for Customer, this individual will also be designated as the initial
administrative user for such offerings. The administrative user must be an employee of Customer. The
administrative user will receive notifications and updates, and will have full administrative access to any
licensed software or Saas, including the ability to invite users and have access to customer data. The
information below must match the contact information provided when setting up the administrative user

Trimble Identity (TID) account.

Administrative User Name

Adnan Khan

Administrative User Email

adnan@consultmechanical.com

Administrative User Phone

9057381400

Quote Q-535041

Page 5 of 6



& Trimble.

Exhibit 2

Subscription Offering Details

SUB-ACE-COPRO-D : Trimble Construction One - Accubid Classic Change Order Pro - US - Named User
Subscription

¢ Accubid Classic Change Order Pro - Named User Subscription

¢ Supplier Xchange

e Supplier Xchange - New Platform - Contractor - Named User Subscription

e TRA-SER Electrical Canada

¢ TRA-SER Electrical US

BN-TRM-TC1EST-ABE : Trimble Construction One Estimating - AutoBid - Named User Subscription

e Advanced Image Manager - Named User Subscription

e AutoBid SheetMetal & Mechanical Contractor - Named User Subscription

e Estimation MEP Pro - Named User Subscription

e Submittal Manager - Contractor - Plumbing - CAN - Named User Subscription
*  Submittal Manager - Contractor - Plumbing - US - Named User License

e Supplier Xchange

e Supplier Xchange - New Platform - Contractor - Named User Subscription
TRA-SER Plumbing Canada

+  TRA-SER Plumbing US

¢ Trimble Connect Business Premium - Named User Subscription

Quote Q-535041 Page 6 of 6



	propertyName: 
	Invoice_Name: 
	in: 
	p1: 
	Sig: 
	N: 
	Place: 
	emailAddress: 
	Dte: 
		2025-04-29T20:22:50+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




